05-21-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

R

05-30-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

31/2002)

101733662

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gus Shenouda Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TUT'S International Export & Import Co. Internal Address: 4900 Stecker Avenue City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48207
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 18, 2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,846,289 tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark D. Elchuk Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. Deposit account number: 08-0750
City: Bloomfield Hi State: MI Zip: 48303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Mark D. Elchuk Name of Person Signing S	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true May 21, 2001 ignature Date
,	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 7206-200001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has registered the mark

TUT'S

for which Assignor received Registration No. 1,846,289, registered July 19, 1994 and

WHEREIN, TUT'S INTERNATIONAL EXPORT & IMPORT CO., a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at 4900 Stecker Ave., Dearborn, Michigan 48207, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, <u>as of July 19, 1994</u>, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, to said Registration No. 1,846,289, effective as of July 19, 1994.

Gus Shenouda

State of Michigan

SS.

Acting in wayne county 1

On this $\frac{18^{r}}{\text{day}}$ day of $\frac{\text{Yay}}{\text{day}}$, 2001, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

<u>DALLAND</u> County, State of

Acting in warne county

BRIAN FISHER

My Commission expire Notary Pubic, Oakland County, Michigan

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/21/2001 REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0554